

Office of the Mayor Thaddeus Jones

204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8105 www.calumetcity.org

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, September 23, 2024 6:00. P.M.

A Special City Council Meeting is being called for Monday, September 23, 2024, at 6:00.P.M, 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, IL. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) Call to order.
- 2) **Roll Call for attendance.**
- 3) **Public Comment.**
- 4) Mayor's Report

5) Discussion and review of the Thursday, September 26, 2024, Regular City Council agenda.

6) Discussion and approval of an Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article 2, Sections2-39, the Calumet City Municipal Code-Mayor Eligibility.

7) Discussion and approval or potential ballot questions for the February 26, 2025, Municipal Primary Election in the City of Calumet City.

8) Part and/or all of this meeting may be held in executive Session on matters pertaining to personal litigation, Collective bargaining and employment.

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments